

# PUBLIC COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA Tuesday, March 8, 2022 at 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: March 4, 2022, 3pm

CALL TO ORDER AND OPENING OF AGENDA: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderwoman Contois

**MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS:** 1.) Annex Building

### FINANCE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderwoman Contois Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy Acceptance of Minutes (February) 1.) January Financial Report

# **GOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE:**

Committee Chair: Alderman Saussy

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

Acceptance of Minutes (February)

- 1.) Discussion of Instrument 2022-003, an ordinance to amend the abita springs code of ordinances to add chapter 9, stormwater management, to section 9, to implement the town's storm water management plan; to maintain and improve the quality of surface water and groundwater within the town of abita springs, to prevent the discharge of contaminated stormwater runoff and to provide for related matters.
- 2.) Discussion of Historic Jurisdiction on Corridors Entering the Town of Abita Springs

### INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman Patterson Committee Member: Alderman Saussy Acceptance of Minutes (February)

## **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:**

Committee Chair: Alderwoman Randolph Committee Member: Alderwoman Contois

Acceptance of Minutes (February)

# **OPEN/ADJOURNMENT:**

If you have any questions pertaining to this agenda or in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, and/or you need special assistance, please call (985) 892-0711.